ST HELENA



MEDICAL PRACTITIONERS ORDINANCE, 1910

MEDICAL PRACTITIONERS (QUALIFICATIONS) (AMENDMENT) REGULATIONS, 2019

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 2(1)(b) of the Medical Practitioners Ordinance, 1910, the Governor in Council makes the following Regulations:

Citation

1. These Regulations may be cited as the Medical Practitioners (Qualifications) (Amendment) Regulations, 2019.

Qualifications of Medical Practitioners

2. The Medical Practitioners (Qualifications) Regulations, 2009, are amended by including the Russian Federation in the Schedule.

Made by the Governor in Council this day of

2019.

Anthea H.R. Moyce Clerk of Councils

EXPLANATORY NOTE

(This note is not part of the Regulations)

The purpose of these Regulations is to enable persons qualified to practice medicine in the Russian Federation to practice medicine in St Helena.